2022-23 REGULAR SEASON

NEwW HAMBURG FIREBIRDS (9-0-0-1 , #1)

4 Lucas Carson

6 Kyle Kraemer

7 Matt Domm (A)

8 Antonio Pasqualino
9 Andrew Gear

11 Jesse Schill

13 Eric Vander Eyk

15 Riley Benko (A)

17 Jake McDonald

18 Adam Barr (C)

19 Jake Thompson (A)
20 Andrew Miele

21 Cole Stannix

22 Angelo Duscio

24 Jayden Fischer - AP
26 Tyler Reid

27 Justin McManus
29 Griffin Murphy

35 Blake Richard

44 Jack Nell

55 Owen Fischer

96 Jack MacDonald

Head Coach/GM
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Trainer

Asstistant Trainer
Equipment Manager

NOTE: FIREBIRDS have beaten the VETS both times this season, 8-2 in NH in season opener and 5-2 at Southwood 2 weeks ago.

E
D
D
E
D
E
E
E
E
E
E
D
E
D
E
D
E
G
G
D
E
E

WILDCATS
HOCKEY NIGHT
Elmira, ON SATURDAY OEERREN 22 2 Ty Durston
St.Jacobs, ON 3 Joey Zhang
Baden, ON e oo 6 Jacob Wilkinson
Kitchener, ON 7 Nick Billeci
Elmira, ON 8 Reid Ramseyer
Kitchener, ON 9 Liam VanBradt
Millbank, ON 10 Nolan Brett
New Hamburg, ON 11 Jordan Thomson
Breslau, ON 13 Jacob McMullen
New Hamburg, ON 14 Tommy Zufelt
Wellesley, ON 15 Ethan Szabo
Burlington, ON 16 Patrick Holloway
Drumbo, ON 17 Jake Phelan
Kitchener, ON 18 Sam Barry
19 Davin Gray
Waterloo, ON 20 Griffin Sinden (A) - injured
Kitchener, ON 21 Brendan Sullivan
Kithcener, ON 22 Lakin Hendry (A)
Waterloo, ON 23 Lucas Braja
Stayner, ON 24 Kyle llao
Kitchener, ON 26 Eric Tuori (A)
New Hamburg, ON 27 Rhylan Warford
28 Jake Ertel
30 Joseph Clark
31 Graeme Noye

Shane Gerber

RYETL

MARK YOUR CALENDAR

=

SATURDAY, OCT.22, 2022 @ 7:45PM
SOUTHWOOD ARENA, WOODSTOCK

Head Coach

Jay D'Aguilar Assistant Coach
Doug Hohl Assistant Coach
Adam Kuntz Trainer

Kaitlyn Kelly Equipment Manager
Al McCormick Asst Equipment Mgr
Al Denison General Manager

LAST GAME: won 5-2 in NORWICH on Friday night
NEXT GAME: vs PARIS at SOUTHWOOD ARENA on FRI OCT.28 @ 7:45pm

LAST NIGHT'S SCORES: TONIGHT'S OTHER GAMES:

PAR at TAV 0-11 TAV at WEL
HES at NHF 0-3 NOR at PAR

www.woodstocknavyvets.ca
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WoobsTock NAvY VETS (6-4-0-0 , #3)

Dorchester, ON
Markham, ON
Brampton, ON
Hespeler, ON
Mitchell, ON
Brantford, ON
Beachville, ON
Woodstock, ON
Cambridge, ON
St. Thomas, ON
St.George, ON
Stratford, ON
Kitchener, ON
Guelph, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Tillsonburg, ON
Ancaster, ON
Woodstock, ON
Burford, ON
Milton, ON
Brantford, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Kitchener, ON
Toronto, ON
Otterville, ON

Darren Young
Devon Young
Justin Elms
Christine Jeary
Dan Dukes
Tim Clark
Matt Fidlin



NAVY VETS
Players

Griffin Sinden
Davin Gray -R
Ethan Szabo

Nolan Brett

Sam Barry

Jake Ertel

Patrick Holloway
Jake Phelan
Tommy Zufelt
Brendan Sullivan
Liam VanBradt - R
Lakin Hendry

Eric Tuori

Nick Billeci

Jacob Wilkinson - R
Graeme Noye
Lucas Braja - R
Reid Ramseyer
Jacob McMullen - R
Joey Zhang - R
Rhylan Warford - R
Kyle llao

Connor Palmer - AP
Joseph Clark

Ty Durston

Jordan Thomson

No.
20
19
15
10
18
28
16
17
14
2
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27
24
99
30
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No.
31
30

Goalies
Graeme Noye
Joseph Clark

NEW HAMBURG

Players

21 Cole Stannix
4 Lucas Carson

19 Jake Thompson

55 Owen Fischer

27 Justin McManus -R

11 Jesse Schill-R

15 Riley Benko

Kyle Kraemer

Antonio Pasqualino
Matt Domm

26 Tyler Reid

13 Eric Vander Eyk

96 Jack MacDonald - R
9 Andrew Gear -R

44 Jack Nell

18 Adam Barr

16 Aydan Burns - AP

22 Angelo Duscio

24 Jayden Fischer - AP

20 Andrew Miele

12 Parker Alles - AP

10 Jack Martin - AP

17 Jake McDonald - R
2 Brett Moser - AP

29 Griffin Murphy

35 Blake Richard -R
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No.
35
29

Goalies
Blake Richard - R
Griffin Murphy
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PTS P/GP PM PPG PPA SHG GWG

11 157 22
1 11 o
9 113 4
8 1
7 07 0
6 0.67 38
6 067 6
6 08 0
5 056 2
4 044 O
3 033 4
3 03 6
3 03 4
2 033 2
2 033 2
2 025 0
2 022 2
2 02 6
1 033 2
1 025 0
1 017 2
0 0o 0
0 o o0
0 0o o0
0 0 30
0 0 24
OoTL T SA
0 0 275
0 0 97
PTS P/GP PM
19 19 26
16 178 2
12 12 4
9 09 o0
9 1 7
9 1 6
8 089 6
7 078 6
7 078 10
6 067 4
5 05 16
4 044 2
4 04 8
3 03 16
3 03 4
2 02 22
1 025 0
1 013 6
1 1 0
1 01 6
0 0o 0
0 o o0
0 0o 0
0 o o0
0 0o 0
0 o o0
OoTL T SA
1 0 99
0 0 120
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GA GAA
26 3.56
10 3.75

SV%
0.905
0.897

PPG PPA SHG
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GA GAA SV%
6 1.19 0.939
8 1.60 0.933

SO
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Min SVS
0 438 249
0 160 87

GWG
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Min SVS
0 301 93
1 300 112

STANDINGS

1 New Hamburg Firebirds
2 Tavistock Braves

3 Woodstock Navy Vets
4 Norwich Merchants

5 Wellesley Applejacks

6 Hespeler Shamrocks

7 Paris Mounties

SCORERS

© NV AWNR

#

Name

21 Cole Stannix

4 Lucas Carson
11 Kyle Baker
22 Zach Gladding
27 Luke Fanjoy
18 Jayden Seguin
19 Jake Thompson
20 Griffin Sinden

8 Brandon Balasz

o

10 19 Davin Gray - R
11 22 Joel Storoschuk
12 27 Justin McCombs
13 15 Ethan Szabo
14 14 Reid Lazou
15 55 Owen Fischer
16 11 Austin Forsyth
17 27 Justin McManus - R
18 4 Adam Hoff
19 11 Jesse Schill-R
20 15 Andrew Van Boekel
21 10 Nolan Brett
GOALIES
# Name
1 1 James Hopper - R
2 35 Blake Richard -R
3 29 Griffin Murphy
4 39 Jeff Kernichan
5 1 Carter Spence -R
6 30 Noah Bender-R
7 30 Carver Monroe
8 31 Graeme Noye
9 30 Joseph Clark
10 31 Scott Rodrigue -R
11 1 Tyson Gustaw
12 30 Nick Barker-R
ATTENDANCE
1 Woodstock
2 Norwich
3 New Hamburg
4 Paris
5 Tavistock
6 Wellesley
7 Hespeler

(as of Oct.21)
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1.78
1.67
1.44
12
1.2
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SA
96
99
120
178
170
226
147
275

97
140
260
346

GA
14
15
37
30
28
45
58
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PCT

0.950
0.900
0.600
0.500
0.500
0.111
0.050
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GA GAA SV%

4
6
8

11

14

24

12

26

10

15

33

43

1.00
1.19
1.60
1.83
233
3.25
3.30
3.56
3.75
4.42
4,57
6.58

0.958
0.939
0.933
0.938
0.918
0.894
0.918
0.905
0.897
0.893
0.873
0.876

ROW STK
9 9-0-0-1
9 7-0-0-0
6 1-0-0-0
5 0-1-0-0
4 1-0-0-0
1 0-8-0-0
0 0-9-0-1
PIM
26
2
2
2
8
6
4
22
20
0
0
18
4
4
0
6
7
18
6
6
0
SO Min
1 241
0 301
1 300
1 361
2 361
1 443
0 218
0 438
0 160
0 204
0 433
0 392



