

2022-23 REGULAR SEASON



NEW HAMBURG FIREBIRDS (9-0-0-1 , #1)

4	Lucas Carson	F	Elmira, ON
6	Kyle Kraemer	D	St.Jacobs, ON
7	Matt Domm (A)	D	Baden, ON
8	Antonio Pasqualino	F	Kitchener, ON
9	Andrew Gear	D	Elmira, ON
11	Jesse Schill	F	Kitchener, ON
13	Eric Vander Eyk	F	Millbank, ON
15	Riley Benko (A)	F	New Hamburg, ON
17	Jake McDonald	F	Breslau, ON
18	Adam Barr (C)	F	New Hamburg, ON
19	Jake Thompson (A)	F	Wellesley, ON
20	Andrew Miele	D	Burlington, ON
21	Cole Stannix	F	Drumbo, ON
22	Angelo Duscio	D	Kitchener, ON
24	Jayden Fischer - AP	F	
26	Tyler Reid	D	Waterloo, ON
27	Justin McManus	F	Kitchener, ON
29	Griffin Murphy	G	Kitchener, ON
35	Blake Richard	G	Waterloo, ON
44	Jack Nell	D	Stayner, ON
55	Owen Fischer	F	Kitchener, ON
96	Jack MacDonald	F	New Hamburg, ON

Head Coach/GM	Shane Gerber
Assistant Coach	Jay D'Aguilar
Assistant Coach	Doug Hohl
Assistant Coach	Adam Kuntz
Trainer	Kaitlyn Kelly
Assistant Trainer	Al McCormick
Equipment Manager	Al Denison



SATURDAY, OCT.22, 2022 @ 7:45PM
SOUTHWOOD ARENA, WOODSTOCK



WOODSTOCK NAVY VETS (6-4-0-0 , #3)

2	Ty Durston	D	Dorchester, ON
3	Joey Zhang	F	Markham, ON
6	Jacob Wilkinson	D	Brampton, ON
7	Nick Billeci	D	Hespeler, ON
8	Reid Ramseyer	D	Mitchell, ON
9	Liam VanBradt	F	Brantford, ON
10	Nolan Brett	F	Beachville, ON
11	Jordan Thomson	D	Woodstock, ON
13	Jacob McMullen	F	Cambridge, ON
14	Tommy Zufelt	F	St. Thomas, ON
15	Ethan Szabo	F	St.George, ON
16	Patrick Holloway	F	Stratford, ON
17	Jake Phelan	D	Kitchener, ON
18	Sam Barry	F	Guelph, ON
19	Davin Gray	F	Ingersoll, ON
20	Griffin Sinden (A) - injured	F	Tillsonburg, ON
21	Brendan Sullivan	F	Ancaster, ON
22	Lakin Hendry (A)	F	Woodstock, ON
23	Lucas Braja	F	Burford, ON
24	Kyle Ilao	F	Milton, ON
26	Eric Tuori (A)	DF	Brantford, ON
27	Rhylan Warford	F	Ingersoll, ON
28	Jake Ertel	F	Kitchener, ON
30	Joseph Clark	G	Toronto, ON
31	Graeme Noye	G	Otterville, ON

Head Coach	Darren Young
Assistant Coach	Devon Young
Assistant Coach	Justin Elms
Trainer	Christine Jeary
Equipment Manager	Dan Dukes
Asst Equipment Mgr	Tim Clark
General Manager	Matt Fidlin

NOTE: FIREBIRDS have beaten the VETS both times this season, 8-2 in NH in season opener and 5-2 at Southwood 2 weeks ago.

LAST GAME: won 5-2 in NORWICH on Friday night
NEXT GAME: vs PARIS at SOUTHWOOD ARENA on FRI OCT.28 @ 7:45pm

LAST NIGHT'S SCORES:
 PAR at TAV 0-11
 HES at NHF 0-3

TONIGHT'S OTHER GAMES:
 TAV at WEL
 NOR at PAR

www.woodstocknavyvets.ca

NAVY VETS											
No.	Players	GP	G	A	PTS	P/GP	PM	PPG	PPA	SHG	GWG
20	Griffin Sinden	7	6	5	11	1.57	22	0	1	0	1
19	Davin Gray - R	10	6	5	11	1.1	0	2	1	0	1
15	Ethan Szabo	8	6	3	9	1.13	4	0	1	0	0
10	Nolan Brett	8	5	3	8	1	0	1	0	0	1
18	Sam Barry	10	1	6	7	0.7	0	1	1	0	1
28	Jake Ertel	9	2	4	6	0.67	38	0	1	0	0
16	Patrick Holloway	9	1	5	6	0.67	6	0	1	0	1
17	Jake Phelan	7	0	6	6	0.86	0	0	2	0	0
14	Tommy Zufelt	9	2	3	5	0.56	2	0	1	1	0
21	Brendan Sullivan	9	2	2	4	0.44	0	1	0	0	0
9	Liam VanBradt - R	9	2	1	3	0.33	4	1	0	0	0
22	Lakin Hendry	10	2	1	3	0.3	6	0	0	0	1
26	Eric Tuori	10	0	3	3	0.3	4	0	0	0	0
7	Nick Billeci	6	0	2	2	0.33	2	0	0	0	0
6	Jacob Wilkinson - R	6	0	2	2	0.33	2	0	0	0	0
31	Graeme Noye	8	0	2	2	0.25	0	0	2	0	0
23	Lucas Braja - R	9	0	2	2	0.22	2	0	0	0	0
8	Reid Ramseyer	10	0	2	2	0.2	6	0	1	0	0
13	Jacob McMullen - R	3	0	1	1	0.33	2	0	0	0	0
3	Joey Zhang - R	4	0	1	1	0.25	0	0	0	0	0
27	Rhylan Warford - R	6	0	1	1	0.17	2	0	0	0	0
24	Kyle Ilaa	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
99	Connor Palmer - AP	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Joseph Clark	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Ty Durston	8	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0
11	Jordan Thomson	10	0	0	0	0	24	0	0	0	0

No.	Goalies	GP	W	L	OTL	T	SA	GA	GAA	SV%	SO	Min	SVS
31	Graeme Noye	8	4	3	0	0	275	26	3.56	0.905	0	438	249
30	Joseph Clark	3	2	1	0	0	97	10	3.75	0.897	0	160	87

NEW HAMBURG											
No.	Players	GP	G	A	PTS	P/GP	PM	PPG	PPA	SHG	GWG
21	Cole Stannix	10	10	9	19	1.9	26	2	3	0	2
4	Lucas Carson	9	5	11	16	1.78	2	1	2	0	1
19	Jake Thompson	10	5	7	12	1.2	4	4	1	0	2
55	Owen Fischer	10	5	4	9	0.9	0	2	1	0	0
27	Justin McManus - R	9	4	5	9	1	7	1	0	1	0
11	Jesse Schill - R	9	2	7	9	1	6	1	3	0	0
15	Riley Benko	9	2	6	8	0.89	6	1	2	0	0
6	Kyle Kraemer	9	4	3	7	0.78	6	0	0	0	1
8	Antonio Pasqualino	9	1	6	7	0.78	10	0	1	0	0
7	Matt Domm	9	2	4	6	0.67	4	0	2	0	1
26	Tyler Reid	10	0	5	5	0.5	16	0	2	0	0
13	Eric Vander Eyk	9	3	1	4	0.44	2	0	0	0	0
96	Jack MacDonald - R	10	3	1	4	0.4	8	0	1	0	0
9	Andrew Gear - R	10	1	2	3	0.3	16	0	1	0	1
44	Jack Nell	10	0	3	3	0.3	4	0	1	0	0
18	Adam Barr	10	0	2	2	0.2	22	0	0	0	0
16	Aydan Burns - AP	4	1	0	1	0.25	0	0	0	0	1
22	Angelo Duscio	8	1	0	1	0.13	6	0	0	0	0
24	Jayden Fischer - AP	1	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
20	Andrew Miele	10	0	1	1	0.1	6	0	0	0	0
12	Parker Alles - AP	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	Jack Martin - AP	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	Jake McDonald - R	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Brett Moser - AP	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29	Griffin Murphy	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Blake Richard - R	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

No.	Goalies	GP	W	L	OTL	T	SA	GA	GAA	SV%	SO	Min	SVS
35	Blake Richard - R	5	4	0	1	0	99	6	1.19	0.939	0	301	93
29	Griffin Murphy	5	5	0	0	0	120	8	1.60	0.933	1	300	112

STANDINGS															
(as of Oct.21)															
	GP	W	L	OTL	T	PTS	OTW	GF	GA	PCT	RW	ROW	STK		
1	New Hamburg Firebirds	10	9	0	1	0	19	0	49	14	0.950	9	9 9-0-0-1		
2	Tavistock Braves	10	9	1	0	0	18	2	43	15	0.900	7	9 7-0-0-0		
3	Woodstock Navy Vets	10	6	4	0	0	12	0	35	37	0.600	6	6 1-0-0-0		
4	Norwich Merchants	10	5	5	0	0	10	1	42	30	0.500	4	5 0-1-0-0		
5	Wellesley Applejacks	9	4	4	1	0	9	0	33	28	0.500	4	4 1-0-0-0		
6	Hespeler Shamrocks	9	1	8	0	0	2	0	10	45	0.111	1	1 0-8-0-0		
7	Paris Mounties	10	0	9	1	0	1	0	15	58	0.050	0	0 0-9-0-1		

SCORERS															
#	Name	Pos	Team	GP	G	A	PTS	Pt/G	PPG	PPA	SHG	GWG	PIM		
1	21 Cole Stannix	F	NHF	10	10	9	19	1.9	2	3	0	2	26		
2	4 Lucas Carson	F	NHF	9	5	11	16	1.78	1	2	0	1	2		
3	11 Kyle Baker	F	WEL	9	5	10	15	1.67	0	3	0	2	2		
4	22 Zach Gladding	F	TAV	9	5	8	13	1.44	0	1	1	2	2		
5	27 Luke Fanjoy	D	TAV	10	6	6	12	1.2	3	3	0	2	8		
6	18 Jayden Seguin	F	TAV	10	5	7	12	1.2	1	1	0	0	6		
7	19 Jake Thompson	F	NHF	10	5	7	12	1.2	4	1	0	2	4		
8	20 Griffin Sinden	F	WNV	7	6	5	11	1.57	0	1	0	1	22		
9	8 Brandon Balasz	F	NOR	9	6	5	11	1.22	2	2	0	0	20		
10	19 Davin Gray - R	F	WNV	10	6	5	11	1.1	2	1	0	1	0		
11	22 Joel Storoschuk	F	NOR	10	5	6	11	1.1	1	2	0	1	0		
12	27 Justin McCombs	F	WEL	9	5	5	10	1.11	4	1	0	0	18		
13	15 Ethan Szabo	F	WNV	8	6	3	9	1.13	0	1	0	0	4		
14	14 Reid Lazou	F	NOR	9	5	4	9	1	1	0	0	1	4		
15	55 Owen Fischer	F	NHF	10	5	4	9	0.9	2	1	0	0	0		
16	11 Austin Forsyth	F	NOR	10	5	4	9	0.9	0	1	0	1	6		
17	27 Justin McManus - R	F	NHF	9	4	5	9	1	1	0	0	0	7		
18	4 Adam Hoff	F	WEL	9	3	6	9	1	0	4	1	0	18		
19	11 Jesse Schill - R	F	NHF	9	2	7	9	1	1	3	0	0	6		
20	15 Andrew Van Boekel	D	TAV	10	2	7	9	0.9	0	1	0	0	6		
21	10 Nolan Brett	F	WNV	8	5	3	8	1	1	0	0	1	0		

GOALIES															
#	Name	Team	GP	W	L	OTL	T	SA	GA	GAA	SV%	SO	Min		
1	1 James Hopper - R	TAV	4	4	0	0	0	96	4	1.00	0.958	1	241		
2	35 Blake Richard - R	NHF	5	4	0	1	0	99	6	1.19	0.939	0	301		
3	29 Griffin Murphy	NHF	5	5	0	0	0	120	8	1.60	0.933	1	300		
4	39 Jeff Kernichan	TAV	6	5	1	0	0	178	11	1.83	0.938	1	361		
5	1 Carter Spence - R	NOR	6	4	2	0	0	170	14	2.33	0.918	2	361		
6	30 Noah Bender - R	WEL	8	3	4	1	0	226	24	3.25	0.894	1	443		
7	30 Carver Monroe	NOR	4	1	3	0	0	147	12	3.30	0.918	0	218		
8	31 Graeme Noye	WNV	8	4	3	0	0	275	26	3.56	0.905	0	438		
9	30 Joseph Clark	WNV	3	2	1	0	0	97	10	3.75	0.897	0	160		
10	31 Scott Rodrigue - R	PAR	4	0	3	0	0	140	15	4.42	0.893	0	204		
11	1 Tyson Gustaw	HES	8	1	6	0	0	260	33	4.57	0.873	0	433		
12	30 Nick Barker - R	PAR	7	0	6	1	0	346	43	6.58	0.876	0	392		

ATTENDANCE				
	GP	TOT	AVG	
1	Woodstock	4	2876	719
2	Norwich	5	2106	421
3	New Hamburg	6	2501	417
4	Paris	5	1362	272
5	Tavistock	6	1070	178
6	Wellesley	3	525	175
7	Hespeler	5	731	146